## Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company

2<sup>nd</sup> floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings Haddington Road Dublin 4 D04 XN32

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Elizabethan Square PO Box 2408 George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands (the **"Exchange"**)

24 November 2020

## NOTICE

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the listing rules of the Exchange, notice to the CSX is hereby given by Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company, a designated activity company limited by shares, incorporated under the laws of Ireland (the **"Issuer**") in connection with the listing document dated 24 February 2015 relating to the Class A EUR43,882,571.09 Subordinated Loan Notes due 17 December 2024, the Issuer hereby notifies the Exchange that on 30 September 2020 the Issuer changed its name from "Quinn Industrial Holdings Designated Activity Company" to "Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company".